## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Aptima, Inc.			07/27/2009
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: AFRL/RIJ			
Street Address:	26 Electronic Parkway		
City:	Rome		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13441-4514		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
PCT Number:		US0945351	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:         (315)330-7583			
		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: Email:	315.330.2087 Judith.Decker		
Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ			
Address Line 1: 26 Electronic Parkway			
Address Line 4: Rome, NEW YORK 13441-4514			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Judith M. Decker	
Total Attachments: 1 source=06-C-0099#page1.tif			

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Consistent with FAR 52.227-11, this instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the U.S. Army, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on its behalf throughout the world the following Subject Invention:

- 1. Patent Application No.: PCT/US09/45351
- 2. Patent Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ANALYZING ENTITY PROFILES
- 3. Filing Date: May 27, 2009

This subject invention was made with United States Government support through:

- 1. Contract No. FA8750-06-C-0099
- 2. Contract No. W31P4Q-08-C-0265
- 3. Contract No. W31P4Q-06-C-0398

Aptima, Inc. retains all other rights, including the entire right, title and interest throughout the world to this subject invention.

Signed: Miltopher G. Brouady Name: Christopher E. Brouady Title: Contracts & Pricing Manager Date: 7/27/09